	Docket No.: 30298-100		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) 1 1 - 05 - 2	003 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
I OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 5/31/2002) I 🔿 🍊			
PoB/REV03			
To the Director of the United States Pat. 102593	276 and record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Environmental Test Systems, Inc.	Hech Commons		
	Name: Hach Company		
	Internal Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖾 Assignment 🛛 Merger	Street Address: 5600 Lindbergh Drive		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
D Other	City: Loveland State: CO ZIP: 80539		
Execution Date: 10/20/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
10/417,386	6,376,252 6,444,169 6,599,474		
Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Jill T. Powlick	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 160.00		
Internal Address: Barnes & Thornburg			
	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 11 South Meridian Street	8. Deposit account number:		
	10-0435		
Otto Indiananalia Otto IN 710 46204	ICE 7.		
City: Indianapolis State: IN ZIP: 46204	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit about)		
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	October 20, 2002		
Jill T. Powlick	October 30, 2003 Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
11/04/2003 ECOOPER 00000042 10417386 Mail bocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail bocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			
01 FC:8021 Director of the United States Patent and Trademark	(Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
	PATENT		

REEL: 014653 FRAME: 0078

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the parties acknowledge, Environmental Test Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("Assignor") whose principal office or place of business is 23575 County Road 106, Elkhart, Indiana 46514, USA, hereby assigns and transfers to Hach Company, a Delaware corporation, ("Assignee") whose principal office or place of business is 5600 Lindbergh Drive, Loveland, Colorado 80539, USA, any and all right, title, and interest held by Assignor in the patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries, including Canada, which may be granted for such inventions, together with the right to sue for past infringement and collect for past damages, and all continuations, divisionals, and reissues. The Assignor does hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and any other governmental agency to issue, in accordance with this Assignment, any and all Letters Patent that may be granted on said applications.

Executed at Elkhart, Indiana this 20th day of Active , 2003.

ASSIGNOR:

ENVIRONMENTAL TEST SYSTEMS, INC.

Name: John P. Simon Title: Executive Vice President

Subscribed and sworn to before me this and day of October , 2003.

NOTARY SEAL

JEAN M. DAVIS Notary Public, State of Indiana County of Elkhart My Commission Expires Sep. 23, 2009

EXHIBIT A TO ASSIGNMENT

(PATENTS and PATENT APPLICATIONS)

TITLE	COUNTRY	FILING DATE ISSUE DATE	SERIAL NO. PATENT NO.
Preparation and Method for Cat Box Filler Additive Capable of Detecting	U.S.	Aug. 19, 1999 Apr. 23, 2002	09/377,647 6,376,252
Feline Lower Urinary Tract Disease Method, Reagent and Test Device for Threshold Glucose Detection in Urine	U.S.	June 18, 2001 Sep. 3, 2002	09/883,874 6,444,169
Threshold Glucose Detection in Urine	U.S.	Aug. 30 2002 July 29, 2003	10/232,123 6,599,474
Threshold Glucose Detection in Urine	U.S.	16 Apr. 2003	10/417,386
Threshold Glucose Detection in Urine	PCT	Feb. 19, 2002	US02/04721

INDS02 JTP 613661v1

t

RECORDED: 11/03/2003